

City of Mountain View

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 190559

Type: Consent Calendar Status: Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 9/3/2019

Title: Immediate Repairs to Sewage Pump Station, Project 17-48-Amend the Project Budget and Authorize

Professional Services Agreement

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. ATT 1 - Tanner Pacific Inc., Scope of Work and Fees

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
0/0/0040	4	014 0 0 0 0 11		

9/3/2019 1 City Council

Immediate Repairs to Sewage Pump Station, Project 17-48-Amend the Project Budget and Authorize Professional Services Agreement

- 1. Authorize the transfer and appropriation of \$161,000 from the Wastewater Fund to Immediate Repairs to Sewage Pump Station, Project 17-48. (Five votes required)
- Authorize the City Manager to execute a professional services agreement with Tanner Pacific, Inc., for the Immediate Repairs to Sewage Pump Station, Project 17-48, for a total not-to-exceed fee of \$210,000.